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Modern Preparatory School, Pori
Blair

2247. Shrimati Savltrt Nigam: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to reter to the reply given to Starred Question N<l. 305 <In the 2nd December, 1964 and .tate:

(al whether Government' have
,iven any financial or other help to the Modern PreparatorY School Port Blair, And.man Islands: '

(b) whether the School has English
•• 'the medium of Instruction; and

(c) it so, the reason tor giving aid to this School in contraventi<ln ot Government's policy tlhat HGovern-
ment gives no resources whatever, no grant is given to the schools where the medium ot instruct'ion is English"!

The Mlalster of Education (Shri
M. C, Charla): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Yes, Sir. The School also ieaches Hindi from class I upward •.

(c) While the general policy r ... -
main. as it Is, the grant has been given as a very special case.

Alleratlons aplrurt Former OlllAler of Tourist Depar!mellt

\
Soo D. C. Sharma:
Shri Kapur Slnrh:
Shrl Rlmatsillgka:

j Soo P. R. Rheel:
Shri Ram SIn,h:
Shri A. S. SaJp1:
Shrl R. S. T1wa..,.:
Maharajkumar Vljaya

Ananda:
2248. ) S. hrl Wadiwa:

SOO Jedhe:
Shri D. D. MaIltri: l Shrl M. L. Jadhav:
Shri Ravlndra Varma:
Shrl Manlyaagadan:
Shrimati Subha4ra JosIIi:
Shrt Bakllwal:
Shri Nardeo Saatall:

Will the Minister ot ROme Mal ...
be pleased to state:

fa) whether some allegations bave been received against a former
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Deputy Director General ot Tourtft
Department;

(bl whether it is a tact that an enquiry has been instituted against thw officer; and

(c) it so, the result ot the enquiry!

The Minister of state In the Min ...
tr7 of Home Matrs (Shrl Bathl):
(a) and (b). Yes, Sir.

(c) The enquiry is still in progre ...

Asian WODie!l's UoeJ<ey Tournameat at 1I0ng Kone

Z249. Shrl Jndrajit Gupta: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 541 on the 3rd March,
1965 and state:

(a) whether he I. aware ot the faot that India s last-moment withdrawal trom the Asian Women's Hockey Tournament at Hong Kong last January was taken strong exception to by the host Association and other members ot the Asian Women's Hocker
Federation; and

(b) whether this is likely to haft serious repercussions by way or 8 reciprocal boycott by some Asiaa n'alion. of the proposed Asian Championship Tournament in New DeIhl later this yeat!

The Deputy Mlnlster In the Minllo-
t..,. of Education (Shrl Bhakt Darshan): (a) Hong Kong is Uhe onlT country which regretted India's noft-
participation in the tournament.

(b) No, Sir. Besides this the Government are not aware of any pro·
posal to hold an Asian Championship Tournament In New DeIhl later thi. year.

Oomplalnts Ap\rurt Corruptloa

USO. Shri Shiv Char ... Gupta: WiD the Minister ot Rome. Main be pleased to state:

(a) the number of romplalnu of corruption registered with Director,

